

London, 22 February 2019

Bank of Georgia Group will hold investor day in Tbilisi on 25 June 2019

You are cordially invited to the Bank of Georgia Group PLC's (the "Group" or "Bank of Georgia Group") Investor Day, which will take place in Tbilisi on 25 June 2019. This event, held for analysts and investors, will be hosted by the members of the Bank of Georgia Group's board and management team.

A detailed agenda and registration details will be provided in the near future. Please make sure to save the date in your calendars.

We look forward to seeing you in Tbilisi!

Name of authorised official of issuer responsible for making notification: Natia Kalandarishvili, Head of Investor Relations and Funding

About Bank of Georgia Group PLC

Bank of Georgia Group PLC ("Bank of Georgia Group" or the "Group" – LSE: BGEO LN) is a UK incorporated holding company, which comprises: a) retail banking and payment services, b) corporate investment banking and wealth management operations and c) banking operations in Belarus ("BNB"). JSC Bank of Georgia ("Bank of Georgia", "BOG" or the "Bank"), the leading universal bank in Georgia, is the core entity of the Group. The Group targets to benefit from superior growth of the Georgian economy through both its retail banking and corporate investment banking services and aims to deliver on its strategy, which is based on at least 20% ROAE and 15%-20% growth of its loan book.

JSC Bank of Georgia has, as of the date hereof, the following credit ratings:

Fitch Ratings 'BB-/B'

Moody's 'Ba3/NP' (FC) & 'Ba2/NP' (LC)

For further information, please visit $\underline{www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com}$ or contact:

Archil Gachechiladze Group CEO +995 322 444 144 agachechiladze@bog.ge Michael Oliver Adviser to the CEO +44 203 178 4034 moliver@bgeo.com **David Tsiklauri** Group CFO +995 322 444 108 dtsiklauri@bog.ge

Natia Kalandarishvili Head of Investor Relations +995 322 444 444 (9282) ir@bog.ge